

November 16,1998

Mark Goodwin
Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR ENTERPRISE-SAN MATEO (F18-D55)
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 10/22/98

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your October 22,1998 submittal, Engineer Certification for the above referenced site is acceptable.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia
File

Sincerely

Epino Montoy a
Bernie J. Montoya CE
Associate Engineer

## DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: <u>Enterprise Car Rental</u>	ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#: 十一多一
DRB #: EPC #:	WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:Tract A-1-B Goodwill Industries, wit	
County, New Mexico	
CITY ADDRESS: 5000 B SON MATEO	.UE
ENGINEERING FIRM: <u>Mark Goodwin and Associates</u>	CONTACT: David Soule
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 Albuquerque, N	M 87199 PHONE: <u>828-2200</u>
OWNER: Enterprise Rentals	CONTACT:Jim Lewis
ADDRESS: <u>1620 Central SE</u> Albuquerque	NM PHONE: <u>247-1529</u>
ARCHITECT: SLNB	CONTACT: Jim Lewis
•	NM PHONE: <u>247-1529</u>
SURVEYOR: Aldrich Land Surveyors	
ADDRESS: PO Box 30701 Albuquerque, NI	M 87190 PHONE: 884-1990
CONTRACTOR:	·
ADDRESS:	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:  DRAINAGE REPORT  DRAINAGE PLAN  CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  GRADING PLAN  EROSION CONTROL PLAN  ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION	CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:  SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING:	_X CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
XNO	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED	S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
	DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS OTHER (Specify)
DATE SUBMITTED: 10-22-98  BY: David Soule	1MM, 30 Temp (1).  [Street on 19/23/98 (2)  [D] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] [] [] [] [] []  [D] [] []  [D] [] []  [D] [] []  [D]
	HYDROLOGY SECTION



June 30, 1998

Mark Goodwin, P.E.
Mark Goodwin & Associated
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: ENTERPRISE CAR RENTAL (F18-D55). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED JUNE 4, 1998.

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your June 4, 1998 submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer's Certification will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

John P. Murray, P.E.

Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia

, File

## DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: <u>Enterprise Car Rental</u>	ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#测
DRB #: EPC #:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: <u>Tract A-1-B Goodwill Industries, within the</u>	ne Elena Gallegos Grant, City of Albuquerque, Bernalill
County, New Mexico	
CITY ADDRESS:	<del></del>
ENGINEERING FIRM: <u>Mark Goodwin and Associates</u>	CONTACT: David Soule
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 Albuquerque, NM 87	199 PHONE: <u>828-2200</u>
OWNER: <u>Enterprise Rentals</u>	CONTACT: Jim Lewis
ADDRESS: <u>1620 Central SE Albuquerque NM</u>	PHONE: <u>247-1529</u>
ARCHITECT: <u>SLNB</u>	CONTACT: Jim Lewis
ADDRESS: 1620 Central SE Albuquerque NM	PHONE: <u>247-1529</u>
SURVEYOR: <u>Aldrich Land Surveyors</u>	CONTACT:Tim Aldrich
ADDRESS: PO Box 30701 Albuquerque. NM 871	90 PHONE: <u>884-1990</u>
CONTRACTOR:	CONTACT:
ADDRESS:	PHONE:
DRAINAGE REPORT	SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL FINAL PLAT APPROVAL FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
	S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
	DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
	OTHER (Specify)
DATE SUBMITTED: June 4, 1998	